

91 Victoria Avenue Parkmore Sandton 2196 Cell 082 523 7909 beans@mweb.co.za

Fee Structure 2021 - Nido - 3 Years

Please see the fee structure below, along with offers for early payment and additional costs for 2021.

A once-off property maintenance fee of R4 000.00 will be charged for each family (unchanged from 2018) and will help to cover the following costs:

All materials used in the school:

Stationery and equipment including paper, art equipment, crayons and Montessori pedagogical equipment; maintenance of the property especially the gardens, grassed areas and pools and includes maintenance of security in terms of the further installations of cameras, the maintenance of the gate, insurance, fire and hazard safety and any further steps that may be required over the course of the next couple of years, to ensure the schools compliance.

The improvements and continued maintenance of this property is all important in striving to have a school of excellence and beauty, where your children can grow and be safe, not just for this year and the next, but in the future, to be shared by all who attend.

PLEASE NOTE THAT ONE TERM'S WRITTEN NOTICE IS REQUIRED. SHOULD WE NOT RECEIVE A LETTER OF INTENTION TO MOVE SCHOOLS, WITH 3 MONTHS NOTICE, YOU WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR A FULL TERMS FEES.

Please see below the school structure for 2021, and note the special discounts offered for early settlement:

2021:

How would you like to pay your school fees? Please see the new full-day rates....

Annually (1 payment) - 31 December 2020

School fees of R48 900.00 plus the levy of R4 000.00 (R52 900.00).

The cost per school term is R16 300.00, excluding the property management fee.

This is a monthly cost of R4 075.00, excluding the property management fee.

NB: The above costs exclude the once-off registration and deposit (R2 950.00) for new applicants only.

Paid by 31/12/2020 = R48700.00

Termly (3 payments) – January, May, September

Paid by 15/01/2021 for term 1 will be R19 485.00 (Includes the property levy).

Paid by 1/05/2021 term 2 will be R15 485.00 (if property levy has been paid in term 1, otherwise usual fees).

Paid by 1/08/2021 term 3 will be R15 485.00 (if property levy has been paid in term 1, otherwise usual fees).

LCH operating hours in 2021 are from 07:30 - 17:00 as follows:

Our day ends at 13:00. We after after-care until 17:00, broken down as follows: R90.00 from 13:00 - 15:00 and R110.00 until 17:00.

NEW - Full-day rates:

Toddlers:

Monthly payments: R5 275.00 per month from 07:30 - 17:00

Termly payments: R21 000.00 per term

Annually: R63 300.00 annually

The usual discounts of 6% apply for early payment.

Payment may be made in cash or by EFT. Cheques are regrettably not accepted.

Banking details are: Little Corner House First National Bank, branch code 251 255 Account number 6222 473 4584

In 2021 the school terms are as follows:

Term 1 (61 days):

Wednesday 13 January - Wednesday 14 April

Half-term: Thursday 25 February (13:00) - Tuesday 2 March (exclusive)

Public holidays are on Monday 22 March (Sunday 21 March is Human Rights Day), Friday 2 April (Good Friday) and Monday 5 April (Family Day)

Term 2 (63 days):

Wednesday 5 May - Friday 6 August

Half-term: Friday 11 June (13:00) - Monday 21 June (exclusive)

Term 3 (61 days):

Tuesday 7 September – Friday 3 December

Half-term: Thursday 21 October (13:00) – Tuesday 26 October (exclusive)

Public holidays are on Friday 24 September (Heritage Day).

Please note: There will be no school on Public Holidays

Holiday school periods will be planned and managed independently by the school directresses.